COBB COUNTY WATER SYSTEM
LIST OF PREQUALIFIED CONTRACTORS
WATER AND SEWER LINE CONSTRUCTION

Name: Butch Thompson Enterprises, Inc. Contact: Brandon Bennett
Email: bbennett@btenterprises.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 4655 Tel. No.: 770-427-8251
Address: | Marietta, GA 30061 FaxNo.. | 770-425-9071
Street 2131 Moon Station Drive GAUC: UC300298
Address: | Kennesaw, GA 30144 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: C.H. Kirkpatrick & Sons Welding Contact: Tim Kirkpatrick
Service, Inc. Email: timkws@yahoo.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 790 Tel. No.: 678-721-7780
Address: | \White, GA 30184 FaxNo.. | 678-721-7795
Street 4200 Hwy. 411, NE GA UC: UC300226
Address: Rydal, GA 30171 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: CaJenn Construction & Rehabilitation | Contact: Cristy S. Jennings
Services Inc. Email: cristy@cajenn.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 38 Tel. No.: 912-458-3747
Address: | Hophoken, GA 31542 Fax No.: 912-458-3081
Street 404 Billy Jacobs Road GAUC: UC301726
Address: | Hoboken, GA 31542 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Chatfield Contracting, Inc. Contact: Scott Beaumont
Email: scott@chatfieldcontracting.com
Mailing 2248 Kirk Lane NW Tel. No.: 770-514-9519
Address: | Kennesaw, GA 30152 FaxNo.. [ 770-514-9648
Street 2995 Angelette Drive GAUC: UC301321
Address: | aAystell, GA 30106 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Corley Contractors, Inc. Contact: Lori Corley
(dba C&L Contractors) Email: Idcclcontractors@att.net
Mailing | 228 Braswell Path Tel. No.: 770-505-6977
Address: | Dallas, GA 30132 FaxNo.. | 770-443-6904
Street Same GAUC: UC301529
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Crowder Construction Company Contact: Mike Reisinger
(North Carolina) Email: mreisinger@crowdercc.com
Mailing | 1229 Royal Drive, Suite C Tel.No.. | 770-761-5578
Address: | Conyers, GA 30094 FaxNo.. | 770-761-5971
Street Same GA UC: UC300021
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: D & H Construction Company Contact: Greg Graham
Email: greggraham@mindspring.com
Mailing | 1915 James Jackson Parkway Tel. No.: 404-792-1941
Address: | Atlanta, GA 30318 Fax No.: 404-792-9975
Street Same GAUC: UC300153
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
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Name: Don Moorhead Construction, Inc. Contact: Shannon Hudson
Email: shudson@moorheadconstruction.com
Mailing | 1513 Anderson Street Tel. No.. | 864-338-0888
Address: | Belton, SC 29627 FaxNo.. | 864-338-1444
Street Same GAUC: UC300281
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: G.S. Construction, Inc. Contact: Alessandro V. Salvo
Email: avsalvo@gsconstruction.net
Mailing | 526 Lyle Circle Tel. No.: 678-377-8028
Address: | | awrenceville, GA 30046 FaxNo.. | 678-377-8035
Street Same GA UC: UC300704
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Garney Companies, Inc. Contact: Eric Malvin
Email: emalvin@garney.com
Mailing | 5895 Shiloh Road, Suite 114 Tel. No.. 678-736-6027
Address: | Alpharetta, GA 30004 FaxNo.. | 770-754-4144
Street Same GAUC: UuC300487
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Gary’s Grading & Pipeline Co., Inc. Contact: Christopher A. Opolka
Email: chris@ggpcinc.com
Mailing 7434 Hwy. 81 Tel. No.: 770-267-0825
Address: | NMonroe, GA 30656 Fax No.: 770-267-1270
Street Same GAUC: UC300323
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Georgia Development Partners, LLC Contact: Bo Brooks
Email: bbrooks@gdpbuilds.com
Mailing | 105 Laser Industrial Court Tel. No.. | 404-228-6949
Address: | Fajrburn, GA 30213 FaxNo. | 404-228-5478
Street Same GAUC: UC302127
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Gordy Construction Company Contact: William Schley Gordy, Jr.
Email: schley@gordyconstruction.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 4 Tel. No.: 706-324-0143
Address: | Columbus, GA 31902-0004 Fax No.. 706-324-2797
Street 2960 Smith Rd. GAUC: UC300108
Address: | Fortson, GA 31808-2743 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Haren Construction Company, Inc. Contact: Frank E. Haren, Jr.
Email: eharen@harenconstruction.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 350 Tel. No.. 423-263-5561
Address: Etowah, TN 37331 Fax No.: 423-263-5573
Street 1715 Highway 411 North GAUC: UC300223
Address: | Etowah, TN 37331 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015

List updated January 26, 2016 — Supersedes all previous versions

Page 2 of 7



mailto:shudson@moorheadconstruction.com
mailto:avsalvo@gsconstruction.net
mailto:emalvin@garney.com
mailto:chris@ggpcinc.com
mailto:bbrooks@gdpbuilds.com
mailto:schley@gordyconstruction.com
mailto:eharen@harenconstruction.com

COBB COUNTY WATER SYSTEM
LIST OF PREQUALIFIED CONTRACTORS
WATER AND SEWER LINE CONSTRUCTION

Name: Heavy Constructors, Inc. Contact: Don R. Martin
Email: heavydon@bellsouth.net
Mailing 1596 Lower Roswell Road Tel. No.: 770-321-8860
Address: | Marjetta, GA 30068 FaxNo.. | 770-321-5140
Street Same GA UC: UC300035
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: J.M. Wilkerson Construction Co., Inc. | Contact: Michael Travis
Email: mtravis@jmwilkerson.com
Mailing 1734 Sands Place Tel. No.: 770-953-2659
Address: | Marietta, GA 30067 FaxNo. | 770-933-9665
Street Same GA UC: ucC301082
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: John D. Stephens, Inc. Contact: Mitchell D. Stephens
Email: mds@johndstephens.com
Mailing | 272 Hurricane Shoals Road, N.E. Tel. No.: 770-972-8000
Address: | | awrenceville, GA 30046 FaxNo.. | 770-979-3748
Street Same GA UC: UC300125
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: John H. Pruett Construction Contact: David L. Mode
Company, Inc. Email: dmode@jhpcc.com
Mailing 4561 Canton Road Tel. No.: 770-926-2121
Address: | Marjetta, GA 30066 FaxNo. | 770-926-2122
Street Same GA UC: UC300063
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: K.M. Davis Contracting Co., Inc. Contact: Mike Davis
Email: kmdcc@bellsouth.net
Mailing 3259 Austell Road, S.W. Tel. No.: 770-434-0095
Address: | Marietta, GA 30008 FaxNo.. | 770-434-1009
Street 212 Lower Dowda Mill Rd. GAUC: UC300155
Address: | jasper, GA 30143 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Kemi Construction Company, Inc. Contact: Rufus Oladapo
Email: roladapo@comcast.net
Mailing | 2550 West Point Avenue Tel. No.: | 404-349-8228
Address: | College Park, GA 30337 FaxNo.. [ 404-349-6113
Street Same GA UC: UC300571
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: Layne Heavy Civil, Inc. Contact: Tim Maines
Email: tim.maines@Ilayne.com
Mailing 300 E. Broad Street Tel. No.: 770-969-4040
Address: | Fajrburn, GA 30213 FaxNo. [ 770-969-4363
Street Same GA UC: UC300121
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
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Name: Layne Inliner, LLC Contact: Jesse Cole
Email: Jesse.cole@layne.com
Mailing | 2090 Tucker Industrial Road Tel. No.: 678-735-0033
Address: | Tycker, GA 30084 FaxNo. [ 678-935-5090
Street Same GA UC: UC301235
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: Legacy Water Group, LLC Contact: Jeff KlebowskKi
Email: jklebowski@Ilegacywatergroup.com
Mailing | 10120 Roberts Way Tel. No.. | 678-712-2132
Address: | Covington, GA 30014 FaxNo.. | 678-625-3366
Street Same GAUC: UC302290
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: M.V.P. Piping Company, Inc. Contact: | Debora J. Durham
Email: Debora@mvppiping.com
Mailing | 2558 Baker Road Tel. No.: 678-574-4046
Address: | Acworth, GA 30101 FaxNo.. | 678-574-4144
Street Same GA UC: UC301210
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: McCart Pipeline, Inc. Contact: Doug Lee
Email: mcp_doug@yahoo.com
Mailing 3233 Pate Dr. Tel. No.: 770-979-9667
Address: | gpellville, GA 30078 FaxNo. [ 770-979-6113
Street Same GA UC: UC300228
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC Contact: Barry Bennett
Email: bbennett@mmelab.com
Mailing | 2171 West Park Court, Suite | Tel. No.: 678-691-3747
Address: | Stone Mountain, GA 30087 FaxNo. | 470-299-5987
Street 4130 Shirley Drive GAUC: UC301421
Address: | Atlanta, GA 30336 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Mid-South Builders, Inc. Contact: Ben Weaver
Email: ben@mid-southbuildersinc.com
Mailing P.O. Box 878 Tel. No.: 770-484-9600
Address: | | jthonia, GA 30058 FaxNo. [ 770-484-8046
Street 7057 Maddox Road GA UC: UC300116
Address: | | jthonia, GA 30058 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Morgan Contracting, Inc. Contact. | Vince Bayles
Email: vbayles@morganl.com
Mailing 6575 Highway 189 North Tel. No.: 850-537-5000
Address: | Baker, FL 32531 FaxNo.. | 850-537-4690
Street Same GA UC: UC300667
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
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Name: North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. Contact: Sue Perry
Email: sperry@northgeorgiaconcrete.com
Mailing | 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive Tel. No.: 706-867-1774
Address: | Dahlonega, GA 30533 FaxNo.. | 706-867-1608
Street Same GA UC: UuC301818
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Ray Campbell Contracting Company, Contact: Tommy Campbell
Inc. — (Water Projects Only) Email: Tommycamp3@aol.com
Mailing 210 Holt Court Tel. No.: 770-529-9113
Address: Acworth, GA 30101 Fax No.: 770-529-9116
Street Same GAUC: UC300101
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: RDJE, Inc. Contact: David Warda
Email: dwarda@rdjeinc.com
Mailing | 679 Hwy 29 South, Suite A Tel. No.: 770-251-2667
Address: | Newnan, GA 30263 Fax No.: 770-254-1563
Street Same GAUC: UC302155
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Reeves Young, LLC Contact: Eric Young
Email: gyoung@reevesyoung.com
Mailing | 4000 Smithtown Road Tel. No.: 770-271-1159
Address: | sywanee, GA 30024 FaxNo. [ 770-271-5856
Street Same GAUC: UC300292
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: Rockdale Pipeline, Inc. Contact: Shirley Cooley
Email: srcooley@rockdalepipeline.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 1157 Tel. No.: 770-922-4123
Address: | Conyers, GA 30012 Fax No.: 770-483-2562
Street 1925 Old Covington Hwy SE GAUC: UC300238
Address: | Conyers, GA 30013 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Ruby-Collins, Inc. Contact: David Westrick
Email: dwestrick@ruby-collins.com
Mailing | 4806 Wright Drive Tel. No.: 770-432-2900
Address: | Smyrna, GA 30082 FaxNo.. | 770-432-8238
Street Same GA UC: UC300071
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Site Engineering, Inc. Contact: Dwight Voyles
Email: dwight@siteengineeringinc.com
Mailing | 7025 Best Friend Road Tel. No.: 770-263-7234
Address: | Atlanta, GA 30340 Fax No.: 770-263-0892
Street Same GAUC: UC300075
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
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Name: | Smith Pipeline, Inc. Contact: | Kimberly Smith
(Water Projects Only) Email: ksmith@smithpipeline.com
Mailing P.O. Box 798 Tel. No.: 770-964-0503
Address: | palmetto, GA 30268 FaxNo. | 888-712-9565
Street 2291 Loganville Hwy. GAUC: UC301382
Address: | Grayson, GA 30117 Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Steele & Associates, Inc. Contact: C.J. Steele
Email: jeff@steele-and-associates.com
Mailing | 7561 Industrial Court Tel. No.: | 770-475-8199
Address: | Alpharetta, GA 30004 FaxNo.. | 770-475-8167
Street | Same GAUC: | UC300577
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Strack, Incorporated Contact: Linda Jackson
Email: lindaj@strackinc.com
Mailing | 125 Laser Industrial Ct. Tel. No.: | 770-969-1591
Address: | Fairburn, GA 30213 FaxNo.. | 770-964-7889
Street Same GA UC: UC300084
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. Contact: Robert Strickland
Email: Strickland@sspipeline.net
Mailing | 1551 Fullenwider Rd. Tel. No.: 770-535-2246
Address: | Gaijnesville, GA 30507 FaxNo.. | 770-535-2248
Street Same GA UC: UC300189
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: Super Excavators, Inc. Contact: Peter Schraufnagel
Email: plans@superexcavators.com
Mailing N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Tel. No.: 262-252-3200
Address: | Menomonee Falls, W1 53051 FaxNo. | 262-252-3406
Street Same GA UC: UC301031
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: The Dickerson Group, Inc. Contact: Jason Freeland
Email: Jason.freeland@dickersongroup.net
Mailing | 871 Old Peachtree Rd., NW Tel. No.: | 770-513-4558
Address: | | awrenceville, GA 30043 FaxNo.. | 770-513-4740
Street | Same GAUC: [ UC301114
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Tippins Contracting Co., Inc. Contact: Clark Eubanks
Email: rceubanks@bellsouth.net
Mailing 139 Midway Road Tel. No.: 770-428-8530
Address: | Marjetta, GA 30064 FaxNo. | 770-424-2777
Street Same GA UC: UC300190
Address: Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
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Name: Total Development, Inc. Contact: David W. McConnell
Email: dmac. TDI@gmail.com
Mailing 4185 Cantrell Road NW Tel. No.: 678-574-9412
Address: | Acworth, GA 30101 FaxNo.. | 678-574-9081
Street Same GA UC: UC300299
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Unity Construction Co., Inc. Contact. | Andy Anderson
Email: andy@unityconstructioninc.com
Mailing | P.O. Box 651 Tel. No.: 770-943-9886
Address: | Mableton, GA 30126 FaxNo.. [ 770-943-9828
Street 3941 Flint Hill Road GA UC: UC300132
Address: | powder Springs, GA 30127 Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
Name: Vertical Earth Incorporated Contact: Amy Myers
Email: amy@vertical-earth.com
Mailing | 6025 Matt Highway Tel. No.. | 770-888-2224
Address: | Cymming, GA 30028 FaxNo. | 678-947-3672
Street Same GA UC: UC302088
Address: Date Qual.: | April 14, 2015
Name: Wade Coots Company, Inc. Contact: Mark Sutton
Email: mark.sutton@wadecootscompany.com
Mailing P. O. Box 549 Tel. No.: 770-819-0601
Address: | powder Springs, Georgia 30127 FaxNo.. | 770-819-0403
Street 174 Duncan Circle GAUC: UC300104
Address: | Hiram, Georgia 30141-3254 Date Qual.. | April 14, 2015
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